RESOLUTION
R 94-13

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF 310,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Chicago Trenchless Rehabilitation, Inc.
regarding the FY 2012B Sewer Cleaning and Televising, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.



Resolution 94-13
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 21st day of March, 2013, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Gron, Giagnorio, Wilson, Breen, Fitzpatrick, Ware

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 21st day of March, 2013.

liam Ware
Acting Village President

ATTEST:

} ¥

Bﬁgitte@’Brien /

Village Clerk



- VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2012B Sewer Cleaning and Televising
PROJECT NO.: SAN-12B-01

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER; 2 (FINAL)
CONTRACTOR:  Chicago Trenchless Rehabilitation, Inc. DATE: 2/20/2013
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE CRDER: This is a final balancing change order to reflect work completed

in the field

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $75,644.50

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $75,644.50

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($40,736.41)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $34,908.09

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) __ ($40,736.41)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL)

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $105,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $92,851.12

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

/d&\ j\)\ﬂw ‘2,[ fo’? Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
,/%% % AT i S Approved By:
Contractor Date («$10Kor26%) fjllage Manager Date

M A W 3-/d3 Approved B

Villaﬁ_% Date {(>$10K or 2 : - - Date
(-3

Direc@f Public Works Date

Attest:

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorpeorate this Change Order.




60'806've$

[2101 Jpenuon
(LF'92'0FS) e300 2# 00| 05 vve'sLs [elo] Wwalung
00'0% 00°0 00°000°L$ 0oL 001 WNsT UOI910) PUE |0HUOD DRl L zi
(00°000°21L%) 00°S- 00°00¥'2$ 000 00'g Avd AvQ - Buising2) paypadx3 m
{00°005°¢$) 00'0}- 00°09€$ 00’0 00°0} uH H - Buisias|a). palipadxg ol
(06 2c9°19) 00'0g¢- 5Z'e$ 000 00'05€ ER] +Cb U} 19617 sadig Buueal AneaH 6
(9¥'£92%) 04'69- Lo 0£'FEB 00°000°} 41 S19M3S ,Z¥ 0} 8¢ J0 BujuealD Aresy ]
68'96¢% 0516 06'c 05168 00°008 41 SIOMAG € 0} L2 J0 Buea)D AeaH L
{gz'eze' 1y 00'626- £5'2% 00'GLE"L 00°008'L 41 SIaM3S 2 0} .51 Jo Buuea)D AaeaH 9
(re'65.L'0%) 00'8¥2'¢- 80°2% 00'252 00°005'€ E}] siamag ,Z1 0} 8 Jo Buiues|) AresH g
(0z'6eL8) 08'26%- 05'1% 02208 00°000'L 4 s1omag Jobie 1o g Jo Buisinalal sy ¥
00293 00°955 0513 00°955' 00°000'F 41 SI1I9MBS ,8F 0},9¢ JO Bulsiasial sy | €
(zo'oca‘es) 0E¥EL'T- £2°1% 04'692'8 00°000°LL 41 S19M3S ,0€ 0}, 1 Jo Buisiasjay sy Fd
(62'998°113) 01'226'8- £6'1% 08°2L0°E 00'000'Z} 47 SIOMDS ,Z| 0}, JO BuiSIAIBL BU L I
ANTVA NYNO 3014d NYND NYND
CHOD ZHOO LINN Q3aLINdN0D | Q3aEVAY LiNN W3all ‘ON
£1L02/0Z/T {1vNId) 2% 0D Buisias[a) pue Buuealn Aiejiuesg gzZ10Z Ad




